	ORM COVER SHEET Patents Only
To the Honorable C Please record the at  102065522	Attorney Dkt. No.: 33339/242251
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jean-Pierre Blareau  Marie-Bénédicte Romond  Charles Romond  Francis Lecroix  Charles Gontier  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \) No \( \)	Compagnie Gervais Danone 126-130, Rue Jules Guesde 92302 Levallois-Perret FRANCE
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Feb. 7, 11, 12, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \( \sum \) No \( \subseteq \)
4. Application No. <u>10/019,872</u> Pa	tent No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗌 No 🖂	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  One
ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000  04/08/2002 MNGUYEN 00000022 10019872 02 FC:581  40.00 0P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed
,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

CLT01/4527655v1

Reg. No. 26,419

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing: Raymond O. Linker,

PATENT REEL: 012811 FRAME: 0743

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

Deposit account number: 16-0605

April 2, 2002

WHEREAS, I (We),

INSERT NAMES
AND RESIDENCE
ADDRESSES OF
INVENTORS:

- 1 BLAREAU Jean-Pierre, 65, Rue de Cassel 59114 STEENVOORDE (FR)
- 2 ROMOND Marie-Bénédicte, 13-14, Résidence des Andélys, Parc des St Maur 59800 LILLE (FR)
- 3 ROMOND Charles, 21, Avenue du Maréchal Leclerc 59110 LA MADELEINE (FR)
- 4 LECROIX Francis, 244, Rue Henri Bailleu 59270 GODEWAERSVELDE (FR)
- 5 GONTIER Charles, 8 Bis, Rue Aliénor d'Aquitaine 19360 MALEMORT-SUR-CORREZE (FR)

, respectively,

INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF AN IMMUNOSTIMULANT MILK PRODUCT AND USES THEREOF

INSER'T DATE IN-VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION: for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

and,

WHEREAS,

## COMPAGNIE GERVAIS DANONE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at:

## 126-130, Rue Jules Guesde 92302LEVALLOIS-PERRET (FR)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I/WE, by theses presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any all and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 012811 FRAME: 0744 Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 11 -01 - 2001

Date: - 19 09 2000

Date: 12 /02 /02

Date: 1-02 2002

Date: 11-02-2002

BLAREAU Jean-Pierre

(Signature of Inventor)

ROMOND Marie-Bénédicte

(Signature of Inventor)

**ROMOND Charles** 

(Signature of Inventor)

LECROIX Francis
(Signature of Inventor)

GONTHET Charles (Signature of Inventor)

ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 CHARLOTTE, NC 28280-4000 U.S.A.

PATENT RECORDED: 04/08/2002 REEL: 012811 FRAME: 0745